


CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY 

 

Contract No.: ITB-15-053-HR 

 

Contract Title: Lift Station Repair 

  

Board Meeting Date: May 24, 2017     Agenda Item:  E-141 

 

Purpose of Contract:  The purpose of this Invitation To Bid (ITB) is to establish a contract at firm unit 

prices to furnish, labor, supervision, materials equipment, and transportation 

necessary to repair lift stations and related structures at various Miami-Dade 

County Public Schools facilities, for Regulatory Compliance. 

 

Initial Award Amount: $180,000.00 

 

 

Initial Contract Award Period and Extension: May 24, 2017 through May 23, 2019 

    Two (2) years, with an option to extend for three (3) 

additional one (1) year periods beyond the expiration 

date of the current contract period. 

 

Required Licenses and/or Certifications:      Yes, see attached.   □  No   

 

Current Extension Amount: $90,000.00 

 

Current Extension Period: May 24, 2020 through May 23, 2021 

 

Recommended Extension Award Amount: $90,000.00 

 

Recommended Extension Period:    May 24, 2021 through May 23, 2022 

 This is the third extension of the contract.  

 

Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension:  One (1) 

 

1.Biscayne Electric Motor & Pump, Inc. 

 

Additional certified firms available:      Yes, see attached.    No  □ 

OEO Verified     Yes, see attached.    No  □ 
 

 

Cost Savings:    No   

 

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for an 

additional one year period, to benefit from fixed prices and continuity of service, 

inasmuch as the Consumer Price Index (CPI), as of January 2021, indicated an increase 

of 0.3%. Staff has indicated satisfactory performance from the vendor and recommends 



extension. This extension is based on the terms and conditions contained in the original 

contract approved by the School Board. 

 

Benchmark: N/A  

 

 

 

 

 

Authorization to proceed with extension: X Approved 

     □ Denied 

 

 

 

Buyer: _______________________________   Date: _____2/12/2021_________ 

Margarita Velazquez, Procurement Analyst 

 

 

 

__________________________________________  Date:____3/12/2021________   

Mario De Barros, Chief Procurement Officer  

 


	15-053f1
	15-0532

